
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 9.0 2.50 995 34,387 34,387 49,587 69.3

2 曇り 10.5 8.00 2,397 82,840 117,228 99,173 118.2

3 曇り 11.5 10.50 2,734 94,487 211,715 148,760 142.3

4 曇り 10.6 0.00 672 23,224 234,939 198,347 118.4

5 曇り 10.1 10.20 2,602 89,925 324,864 247,933 131.0

6 曇り 13.8 2.00 1,483 51,252 376,116 297,520 126.4

7 曇り 7.6 0.00 582 20,114 396,230 347,107 114.2

8 曇り 7.3 2.30 1,629 56,298 452,529 396,694 114.1

9 曇り 11.7 10.20 3,037 104,959 557,487 446,280 124.9

10 曇り 14.6 6.40 2,345 81,043 638,531 495,867 128.8

11 雨 11.5 0.00 561 19,388 657,919 545,454 120.6

12 雨 9.9 0.60 670 23,155 681,074 595,040 114.5

13 雨 9.1 0.40 758 26,196 707,270 644,627 109.7

14 曇り 6.4 1.10 680 23,501 730,771 694,214 105.3

15 雪 9.8 4.20 1,815 62,726 793,498 743,800 106.7

16 曇り 8.6 4.30 2,236 77,276 870,774 793,387 109.8

17 曇り 5.6 0.00 407 14,066 884,840 842,974 105.0

18 曇り 10.3 8.90 2,835 97,978 982,817 892,560 110.1

19 曇り 15.4 10.20 2,528 87,368 1,070,185 942,147 113.6

20 曇り 16.0 10.90 2,927 101,157 1,171,342 991,734 118.1

21 曇り 17.2 0.00 381 13,167 1,184,509 1,041,320 113.8

22 曇り 11.3 0.20 591 20,425 1,204,934 1,090,907 110.5

23 曇り 6.1 2.90 1,456 50,319 1,255,254 1,140,494 110.1

24 曇り 5.8 3.70 1,465 50,630 1,305,884 1,190,081 109.7

25 曇り 12.7 2.50 1,871 64,662 1,370,546 1,239,667 110.6

26 曇り 14.6 7.50 2,379 82,218 1,452,764 1,289,254 112.7

27 曇り 8.3 0.20 969 33,489 1,486,253 1,338,841 111.0

28 曇り 7.4 5.30 2,168 74,926 1,561,179 1,388,427 112.4

29 曇り 8.4 8.50 3,130 108,173 1,669,352 1,438,014 116.1

30 曇り 9.6 4.80 1,397 48,280 1,717,632 1,487,601 115.5

31 雪のち雨 11.0 1.50 1,193 41,230 1,758,862 1,537,187 114.4

℃ h 50893.0

10.4 4.19 1641.7

3.64 1434.8

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2019年3月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥56,737

  月目標値(/日) ¥49,587

月合計 ¥1,758,862
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